Ukraine, a huge number of Ukrainian labour migrants rushed to the Baltic States. Thanks to 

Ukrainian immigrants, the decline in the population in the region has slowed down. 

As of January 1, 2020, 2 million 794.3 thousand people lived in Lithuania—this is 145 (one 

hundred and forty-five) souls more than a year earlier, the Statistics Department under the 

Ministry of Finance happily reported. However, the entire increase came from immigrants who 

arrived. In 2019, 19.7 thousand foreigners immigrated to Lithuania—this is 7.3 thousand more